AME
1
AME431B-1.24V
Adjustable Precision
Shunt Regulator
Rev.E.04
n Functional Block Diagram
l  Very Accurate Reference Voltage : 0.15% Typical

Shunt Regulator
Rev.E.04
n Ordering Information
Operating Ambient Temperature Range
Number of Pins
Package Type
Pin Configuration
Special Feature1
AME431B   x  x  x  x  x  xx  x - x
Reference Voltage
Accuracy
Special Feature2
Package Lead Pitch
A 1. Cathode J:  -40OC to +125OC A: TO-92 A: 8 A: 0.5% 12: 1.24V L: Low profile N/A: Taping 5.08mm
(SOT-23) 2. REF E: SOT-2X T: 3 B: 1.0% Y: Lead free & 1: Bulk 2.54mm
(TSOT-23) 3. Anode F: SOT-89 V: 5 Low profile
H: SOP Z: Lead free
B 1. REF
(SOT-23) 2. Cathode
(TSOT-23) 3. Anode
A 1. REF
(SOT-89) 2. Anode
3. Cathode
A 1. REF
(TO-92-3) 2. Anode
3. Cathode
A 1. Cathode
(SOP-8) 2. Anode
3. Anode
4. NC
5. NC
6. Anode
7. Anode
8. REF
A 1. NC
(SOT-25) 2. NC
(TSOT-25) 3. Cathode
4. REF
5. Anode
Special Feature2
(For TO-92 Package Only)
Accuracy
Special
Feature1
Pin
Configuration
Reference
Voltage
Operating Ambient
Temperature Range
Package
Type
Number
of
Pins
AME
6
Adjustable Precision
Shunt RegulatorAME431B-1.24V
Rev.E.04
n Ordering Information (contd.)
Note:  yyww & ww represents the date code and pls refer to Date Code Rule before Package Dimension.
       * A line on top of the first letter represents lead free plating such as AZN
Please consult AME sales office or authorized Rep./Distributor for output voltage and package type availability.
Part Number Marking*
Reference
Voltage
Accuracy Package
Operating Ambient
Temperature Range
AME431BAJETA12 AZNww 1.24V 0.5% SOT-23 - 40oC to +125oC
AME431BAJETA12L AZNww 1.24V 0.5% SOT-23 - 40oC to +125oC
AME431BAJETA12Y AZNww 1.24V 0.5% SOT-23 - 40oC to +125oC
AME431BAJETA12Z AZNww 1.24V 0.5% SOT-23 - 40oC to +125oC
AME431BAJETB12 AZOww 1.24V 1.0% SOT-23 - 40oC to +125oC
AME431BAJETB12L AZOww 1.24V 1.0% SOT-23 - 40oC to +125oC
AME431BAJETB12Y AZOww 1.24V 1.0% SOT-23 - 40oC to +125oC
AME431BAJETB12Z AZOww 1.24V 1.0% SOT-23 - 40oC to +125oC
AME431BBJETA12 AZPww 1.24V 0.5% SOT-23 - 40oC to +125oC
AME431BBJETA12L AZPww 1.24V 0.5% SOT-23 - 40oC to +125oC
AME431BBJETA12Y AZPww 1.24V 0.5% SOT-23 - 40oC to +125oC
AME431BBJETA12Z AZPww 1.24V 0.5% SOT-23 - 40oC to +125oC
AME431BBJETB12 AZQww 1.24V 1.0% SOT-23 - 40oC to +125oC
AME431BBJETB12L AZQww 1.24V 1.0% SOT-23 - 40oC to +125oC
AME431BBJETB12Y AZQww 1.24V 1.0% SOT-23 - 40oC to +125oC
AME431BBJETB12Z AZQww 1.24V 1.0% SOT-23 - 40oC to +125oC
AME431BAJEVA12 BAWww 1.24V 0.5% SOT-25 - 40oC to +125oC
AME431BAJEVA12L BAWww 1.24V 0.5% TSOT-25 - 40oC to +125oC
AME431BAJEVA12Z BAWww 1.24V 0.5% SOT-25 - 40oC to +125oC
AME431BAJEVA12Y BAWww 1.24V 0.5% TSOT-25 - 40oC to +125oC
AME
7
AME431B-1.24V
Adjustable Precision
Shunt Regulator
Rev.E.04
n Ordering Information
Part Number Marking*
Reference
Voltage
Accuracy Package
Operating Ambient
Temperature Range
AME431BAJEVB12 BAVww 1.24V 1.0% SOT-25 - 40oC to +125oC
AME431BAJEVB12L BAVww 1.24V 1.0% TSOT-25 - 40oC to +125oC
AME431BAJEVB12Z BAVww 1.24V 1.0% SOT-25 - 40oC to +125oC
AME431BAJEVB12Y BAVww 1.24V 1.0% TSOT-25 - 40oC to +125oC
AME431BAJFTA12Z
A431B
BKYww
1.24V 0.5% SOT-89 - 40oC to +125oC